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SOURCE AID CONPT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAiRY AND POULTRY PRODUTS - MARCH 1, 1956 	1. 

At the opening of business on March 1, 1956 the stoekB of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 75,173,000 lb. Cold 
Storage warehouses had in store 57,998,000 lb. while dairy factories 
held 16,510,000 lb. The summary total was higher than last year by 
6,2 million pounds. The five year average 1951-55 of March 1 stocks 
is 39,249,000 lb. The February 1956 "out-of-storage" movement was 
13.1 million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 11.4 
million pounds last year. 

CHEDDAR CHEESE 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 31,499,000 lb. 
CoflSi8tiflg of 29,268,000 ib, Canadian, 1,965,000 lb. imported and 
266,000 lb. in transit on March 1, 1956. The summary total was lower 
than last year by 5.3 million pounds and showed an "out-of-storage" 
movement of 4.7 million pounds for February 1956. 

CONCEAT) MILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 22,997,000 lb. which was an increase of 3.7 million pounds 
over last year. The "out-of-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk 
for February 1956 was 9,7 million pounds. The chief by-product skim-
milk powder amounted to 10,976,000 lb. an increase of 4.8 million pounds 
over last year and a decrease of 1.7 million pounds from last month. 
Ice Cream stocks amounted to 1,009,000 gallons as compared with 888,000 
gallons on March 1, 1955. 

EGGS 

The March 1, 1956 report shows 63,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 52,000 cases of fresh eggs and 7,000 cases shell eggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 5,580,000 lb. being 2,2 million pounds lower than 
the 1955 figures, The "into-8torage" movement for February 1956 was  
151 thousand pounds as compared with a similar movement of 2.2 million 
pounds during February 1955. 

POULTRY 

The summary total of poultry stocks on March 1, 1956 was higher 
than last year by 2.0 million pounds, An "out-of-storage" movement of 
3.4 million pounds is shown for the month of February 1956, By kinds, 
with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets, these stocks include: 
Chicken 5,121 0 000 lb. (961,000) lb., Fowl 4,273,000 lb. (1,723,000) lb. 
and turkey 6,008,000 lb. (2,918,000) lb. These figures do not include 
estimates for firms whose reports were not received in time. There were 
no stocks of poultry in transit on March 1, 1956, 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BUN'ER 

in cold storages and. dairy tactories in Canada - March 1, 1956 

Mar, 1, 1956 Feb. 1, 1956 Mar. 1, 1955 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 75,173 88,320 68,979 
In Cold Storages 57,998 68,926 57,935 
In Dairy Factories 16,510 19,254 10,904 
In Transit 665 140 140 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 1 1 010 1,147 110 
In Cold Soreges 827 953 44 
In Dairy Factories 183 194 66 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 320 414 893 
In Cold Storages 120 196 725 
In Dairy Factories 200 218 168 

New Brunswick T(IFAL 1,261 1,400 2,380 
In Cold Storages 978 998 2,15 
In Dairy Factories 283 402 225 

Q,uebec TOTAL 41,003 45,716 29,452 
In Cold Storages 33,237 37,019 25,611 
In Dairy Factories 7 0 76& 8,697 3,841 

Ontario TOTAL 12,468 16,124 19,471 
In Cold Storages 8 0594 11,413 16,389 
In Dairy Factories 3,874 4 0 711 3,082 

Manitoba TOTAL 12,784 16,265 10,838 
In Cold Storages 12,036 15,266 9,742 
In Dairy Factories 748 999 1,096 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 3.653 3,936 2,930 
In Cold Storages 1,262 1,30 1,530 
In Dairy Factoriea 2,391 2,636 1,400 

Alberta TOTAL 1,260 2,036 1,314 
In Cold Storages 467 996 537 
In Dairy Factories 793 1,040 777 

British Columbia TOTAL 749 1,142 1,451 
In Cold Storages 477 785 1,202 
In Dairy Factories 272 357 249 

5 year average 1951-55 39,249 

DAIRY BUTrR 	lb. 	- 	- 	- 
WHEY BUTr1cR 	 lb. 	195,000 	168,000 	65,000 



STOCKS OF CHDAR CHEESE 	 3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - March 1, 1956 

Mar. 1, 1956 Feb. 1, 1956 Mar. 1, 1955 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CIINADA TOTAL 31499 36,187 36,786 
In Cold Storages 29,563 34,092 34,979 
In Dairy Factories 1,670 1,753 1,579 
In Transit 266 342 228 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 110 159 99 
In Cold Storages 41 
in Dairy Factories 110 159 58 

Nova Scot is TOTAL 52 101 61 
In Cold Storages 

- 

52 101 61 

New Brunswick TOTAL 120 143 137 
In Cold Storages 106., 125 121 
In Dairy Factories 14 18 16 

Q,uebec TOTAL 13,534 15,796 16,934 
In Cold Storages 13,405 15,593 16,830 
In Dairy Factories 129 203 104 

Ontario TOTAL 14,762 16,741 17,051 
In Cold Storages 13,871 15,858 16,112 
In Dairy Factories 891 883 939 

Manitoba TOTAL 393 457 
In Cold Storages 372 432 337 
In Dairy Factories 21 25 13 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 293 339 190 
In Cold Storages 203 238 121 
In Dairy Factories 90 101 69 

Alberta TOTAL 1042  1,125 1,054 
In Cold Storages 848 956 804 
In Dairy Factories 194 169 250 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 927 986 682 
In Cold Storages 706 789 552 
In Dairy Factories 221 195 130 

IMEORD CHELSE 
(in.ci..uded in above figarea) 1,965 2,242 1,495 

Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	STOCKS OF ICE CREAM HELD IN DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA 

MARCH la  1956 

Mar. 1 1956 	Feb. 1, 1956 	Mar., 1, 1955 
Preliminary 	Revised 

STOCKS OF ICE CREAM (000 gal0) 
(or mix equivaient) 

CANADA 
	

1 9 009 	- 953  

Prince Edward Island 5 3 3 

Nova Scotia 33 34 32 

New Brunswick 16 17 16 

quebec 263 239 223 

Ontario 409 392 357 

Manitoba 53 53 52 

Saskatchewan 64 61 51 

Alberta 67 66 60 

British Columbia 99 88 94 



STOCKS OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COLD STORAGES, WAREHOUSES 	5. 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HELD BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

MAIR 1, 1956 
with comparative figures for last year and last mouth 

Mar. 1, 1956 Feb. 1, 1956 Mar. 1, 1955 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pOund8 - 
CON CENTRA1) WHOIZ MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 1,212 1,052 1,200 
Case 985 796 848 
Bulk 227 256 352 

Evaporated Whole Milk 22,997 32,676 	/ 19,283 

Whole Milk Powder 1,965 2,691 1,121 
Spray Process 1,866 2,593 990 
Roller Process 99 98 131 

Partly Skimmed Evaporated 
Or Concentrated Milk 1,219 1,628 1,666 

C0NCENTRPI!I) MILK BY-PRODUCTS 

Skim-milk 100 80 83 
Evaporated 17 30 19 
Condensed 83 50 64 

Skim-milk Powder 10,976 12,637 6,166 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 8,800 10,101 5,138 
Roller Process 2,176 	f 2,536 1,028 

Buttermilk Powder 317 327 348 

Casein 271 323 537 

Whey Powder 2,429 2,901 1,744 

/ There were also on hand 7,600,000 lb. of Evaporated Whole Milk in the hands of 
Wholesalers, but not included here. 

/ This figure includes an estimate of 40,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. 



6, 	EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA 	MARCH 1 	1956 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

Mar. 1, - Feb4. 	1, Mei 	1, - Mar. 1, Feb. 1, Mar. 1, 
1956 1956 1955 1956 1956 1955 

Preliminary Rev1ed Preliminary Revised 

COLD STORA&E FRESH 

C A N A D A (000 cases) 63 28 206 52 / 70 48 

Marltixnes - 1 - 1 2 1 
quebec - 2 6 7 5 
Ontario 5 3 66 20 29 18 
Manitoba 21 7 51 4 8 4 
Saskatchewan 7 2 23 3 6 7 
Alberta 23 10 51 7 13 9 
British Columbia 7 5 13 4 5 4 

March 1, 1956 
	

Feb, 1, Mar. 1, 
Pre liininary 
	

1956 
	

1955 
Revised 

FR0N 

C AN AD A (000 lb.) 

Marit imes 
.uebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

WHOLE 	YOLE 

3,844 / 859 / 

78 1 
826 244 
888 192 

1 )422 305 
109 1 
220 4 
23]. 45 

WHITES 	TOTAl. 

877 21 5,580 
5 84 

225 1,295 
225 1,305 
300 2,027 

1 111 
6 230 

15 291 

TOTAL 

5,429 

113 
952 

1,394 
2,19? 

165 

252 

TOTAL 

7 786 

146 
1,48'? 
2,640 
2,210 

708 
26? 
328 

Mar, 1, 1956 Feb. 1 0  1956 Mar, 1, 1955 
E G G S U M M A R Y (000 cases) 	Prellminary 	Revised  

Shell Eggs 	 115 

In Transit (page 13) 	7 	1 	3 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 Lb. per case) 	145. 	141 	202 

TOTAL 	 267 	240 	459 

21 These figureB include estimates of 7,000 cases Fresh Eggs and Frozen Eggs, Whole 
70,000 lb., Yolk 67,000 lb. and Whites 100,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. These estimates are not included in the data of the Individumi provinces, 



STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITIES 	7, 
MARCH 1, 1956 

with comparative figures f or last year and revised totals for last month 

BLqTER -  CBEESE J EGGS (000 cases) 
Creamery (000 lb.) Cheddar (000 lb.) Cold Storage Fresh 
Mar. 1 9 	Mar. 1, Mar, 1, 	Mar, 1, Mar, 1, Mar, 1, Mar, 1, 
1956 	195 	- 1956. 	1955 1956 	1955 1956 

uebec 4,669 1,917 58 130 - 1 1 
Montreal 25,470 	21,127 12,944 16,078 - 1 4 
Toronto 6 9403 8,009 1,817 1,991 4 9 
Winnipeg 12,417 9,941 379 342 50 4 
Regina 796 853 12.4 84 3 1 
Saskatoon 516 147 21 44 2 4 1 
Edmonton 650 636 380 50? 17 39 4 
Calgary 144 168 476 310 5 8 2 
Vancouver J 514 1 9 222 647 517 7 13 3 

TOTAL 9 C ITIES 51,579 	44 9,020 16,834 20,003 53 123 29 

Feb. 1, 1956 (revised) 	59,413 19 9250 22 41 

March 1, 1956 Mar. 1, 1955 

FROZEN EGGS (000 lb.) 	WHOLE YOL( WHITES TOTAL TOTAL 

uebec 261 2 29 292 584 
Montreal 499 241 189 929 734. 
Toronto 328 134 184 646 900 
Winnipeg 1 9422 305 300 2,027 2 0 203 
Regina 

(34 1 1 36 21 
Seakatoon ( ( ( ( 105 
Edmonton
Calgary 21? 

( 

(4 
( 

6 
( 

227 
( 

76 
13 

Vancouver 	/ 221 44 13 278 323 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,982 731 722 4,435 4,959 

Feb. 1, 195€ (revised) 	3,150 537 629 4,316 

Note: Of the preliminary totals for Canada at March 1, 1956 the above cities' atook 
were; 

CREMIERY B1J'L'IR 69.2 % CHEESE 53,9 % SHFJL EGGS 7103 % FTOZEN EGGS 79.5 % 

/ Imported cheddar cheese on hand totalled 1,045,000 lb. on March 1, 1956 0  1,062,000 
lb. on February 1, 1956 and 1,493,000 lb. March 1, 1955. 
Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total." 

/ Including New Westminster. 



8 	STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA - MARCH 1, 1956 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Mar. 1, 1956 	Feb. 1, 1956 	Mar, 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thouaand pounds 

TOTAL POULTRY 

CANADA 	15,852 	5,814 	22,766 / 19,134 	7,074 	26,208 	20,691 

Maritimes 521 413 934 887 331 1,218 1,091 
Q..uebec 5,058 823 5 9 881 5 9 796 936 6,732 5,274 
Ontario 3,581 2,559 6,140 4,620 3,273 7 9 893 5,435 
Manitoba 3,305 588 3,893 3,647 626 4 0 273 3,589 
Saskatchewan 826 166 992 993 255 1,248 824 
Alberta 1,762 789 2 0551 2 1221 1,121 3,342 2,523 
Br, Columbia 799 476 1,275 970 532 1,502 1,955 

CHICKEN UNDER 3 	lb. 

C A N A D A 680 517 1,197 843 551 1,394 1,061 

Maritiae8 7 37 44 10 14 24 24 
uebec 367 97 464 491 138 629 455 

Ontario 64 227 291 58 173 231 286 
Manitoba 74 55 129 76 71 147 112 
Saskatchewan 21 10 31 21 16 57 18 
Alberta 115 78 193 165 128 293 128 
Br 0  Columbia 32 13 45 22 11 33 38 

CHICKEN OVER sj lb. 

C A N A D A 4,441 444 4,885 5,477 578 6,055 4,932 

Maritimes 83 16 99 278 27 305 260 
uebeo 1,688 36 1,724 1,932 85 2,017 1,499 

Ontario 807 227 1,034 1,179 270 1,449 1,384 
Manitoba 1,065 29 1,094 1,133 20 1,153 696 
Saskatchewan 237 32 269 256 46 302 258 
Alberta 428 72 500 530 95 625 564 
Br. Columbia 133 32 165 169 35 204 271 

FOWL 

C A N A D A 4,275 1,723 5,996 5,701 1,998 7,699 4,781 

Maritimes 269 268 537 402 194 596 565 
uebec 666 81 747 863 81 944 833 

Ontario 2,002 1,164 3 0 166 2 0 691 1,458 4,149 1,896 
Manitoba 663 44 707 783 29 812 363 
Saskatchewan 195 29 222 268 31 299 200 
Alberta 371 90 461 532 160 692 548 
Br 0  Columbia 109 47 156 162 45 207 376 

/ These figures include an estimate of 1,100,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces. 



STOCKS OF POULThY IN CANADA - MARCE 1 1956 	9 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Mar0 1, 1956 	Feb. 1, 1956 	Mar 0  1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1955_ 

	

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

TURKEY 

CANAD A 	6,008 	2,918 	8,926 	6,582 	3723 	10,305 	9,298 

Maritimes 156 86 242 189 90 279 214 
quebec 2 8 284 608 2,892 2 9460 627 3087 2 9426 
Ontario 688 789 1,477 671 1,217 1,888 1,645 
Manitoba 1,384 436 1,820 1,506 486 1,992 2,311 
Saskatchewan 368 94 462 436 161 597 334 
Alberta 755 526 1,281 886 706 1,592 1,223 
Br. Columbia 33 379 752 '.i 436 870 1,145 

DUCKS 

CANADA 	91 	19 	110 	114 	38 	152 	206 

Maritimes - 4 4 2 6. 8 11 
uobec 19 1 20 25 5 30 37 

Ontario 12 10 22 18 23 41 92 
Manitoba 16 16 16 - 16 10 
Saskatchewan 3 - 3 4 - 4 2 
Alberta 20 1 21 27 1 28 20 
Br, Columbia 21 3 24 22 3 25 34 

GEESE 

CANADA 	92 	8 	100 	112 	8 	120 	107 

Maritins 1 	1 2 1 - 	 1 6 
Quebec 11 	- 11 3 - g 
Ontario 1 1 2 1 	 3 16 
Manitoba 14 	- 14 30 - 	 30 40 
Saskatchewan 2 	- 2 3 - 	 3 5 
Alberta 38 	5 43 40 5 	45 17 
Br0 Columbia 25 	2 27 33 2 	35 14 

UNCLASSIF lED 

C A N A D A 267 185 452 305 178 483 306 

Maritimes 5 1 6 5 - 5 11 
ueboc 23 23 22 22 15 

Ontario 7 142 149 1 131 132 116 
Manitoba 89 24 113 103 20 123 57 
Saskatchewan 2 1 3 5 1 6 7 
Alberta 35 17 52 41 26 67 23 
Br0 Columbia 106 106 128 - 128 77 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item0 The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 

There was no Poultry in transit on March 1, 1956. 



10. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA - MARCH 1 9  1956 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Mar. 1, 1956 	Feb 1, 1956 	Mar0 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Tota1 	Total 

- thousand pOUx18 - 

TOTAL POULTRY 

quebec 	642 51 673 878 52 930 634 
Montreal 	4 9140 580 4 9 720 4,587 60 5,192 4 9 132 
Toronto 	2,620 1,903 4,523 3,332 2,302 5,634 3,574 
Winnipeg 	3,287 586 3 8 873 3 9 629 625 4,254 3,573 
Rag & Saskatoon 	571 107 478 417 127 544 445 
Edmonton 	1,309 282 1 9591 1 9 703 380 2,083 1,630 
Calgary 	378 400 778 451 585 1,036 701 
Va,icouver 	J 	692 453 1,145 876 507 1,385 1,766 
TOTAL 9 CITIZS15,439 4,542 18,281 V 15,873 5,183 21,056 16,453 

CHICKEN T.D!R 34 lb. 

uebee 	45 9 54 66 18 84 66 
Montreal 	307 19 326 413 24 437 300 
Toronto 	43 131 174 28 88 116 73 
Winnipeg 	73 55 128 76 71 147 112 
Rag & Saskatoon 	7 3 10 3 5 6 10 
Edmonton 	97 40 137 146 66 212 74 
Calgary 	15 34 49 17 61 78 52 
Vancouver 	/ 	31 12 43 20 II 31 31 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 	618 303 921 769 542 1,111 718 

CHICKEN OVER 34 lb0 

ue bee 	216 216 331 7 338 237 
Montreal 	1,418 22 1,440 1,543 49 1,592 1,185 
Toronto 	569 139 708 845 178 1,023 855 
Winnipeg 	1 9 064 29 1,093 1,130 20 1,150 693 
Rag & Sasicatoon 	94 14 108 96 18 114 141 
Edmonton 	334 39 3??3 431 56 487 330 
Calgary 	88 24 112 67 28 115 131 
Vancouver 	/ 	123 31 154 163 33 196 242 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 3,906 296 4,204 4,626 389 5,015 ,814 

FOIL 

64uebee 	48 9 57 106 10 116 78 
Montreal 	470 66 536 606 59 665 662 
Toronto 	1,562 1,040 2 0 602 2 0 067 1 9 087 5,154 1,405 
Winnipeg 	655 44 699 776 29 805 359 
Rag & Saskatoon 	75 21 75 106 sY 106 115 
Edmonton 	266 57 323 380 91 471 444 
Calgary 	76 23 99 117 36 15.3 84 
Vancouver 	/ 	103 47 150 150 43 193 _348 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 3,255 1,286 4,541 4,308 1,355 5,663 3,495 

/ Including New Westminster, 
/ This total includes an eat1nte of 500,000 lb0 for firma failing to report on 

time0 This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities0 



STOCKS OF POULTRY IX NINE CITIES OF CANADA - MARCE 1, 1956 	11. 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Mar 0  1, 1956 Feb. 1, 1956 Mar. 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

quebec 320 9 329 

TURKEY 

358 17 375 244 
Montreal 1,906 473 2,379 1,993 469 2,462 1,936 
Toronto 434 492 926 379 841 1,220 1,116 
Winnipeg 1,376 434 1,810 1,498 485 1,983 2,302 
Reg & Seskatoon 191 67 258 207 81 288 168 
Edmonton 548 136 684 661 163 824 754 
Calgary 183 317 500 211 457 668 406 
Vancouver 	/ 286 358 644 363 415 778 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 5244 2,286 7,530 5,670 2,928 8,598 7,94'? 

DUCKS 

Quebee 12 - 12 15 - 15 1 
Montreal 7 - 9 4 13 34 
Toronto 5 6 11 12 18 30 85 
Winnipeg 16 V 16 16 - 16 10 
Rag & Saskatoon 2 - 2 3 - 5 1 
Edmonton 12 1 15 16 1 17 5 
Calgary B - 8 10 V 10 13 
Vancouver 	/ 20 3 23 21 3 24 34 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 82 10 92 102 26 128 183 

GE 

quebec  
Montreal 10 - 10  
Toronto 1 - 1 1 1 9 
Winnipeg 14 - 14 30 - 30 40 
Reg & Saskatoon 2 - 2 2 - 2 4 
Edmonton 28 V 28 29 2 51 6 
Calgary 8 2 10 9 ./ 9 10 
Vancouver / 24 2 26 32 2 34 13 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 87 4 91 101 4 108 91 

UNCLASSIFI 

Quebec 1 4 5 2 - 2 - 
Montreal 22 - 22 22 - 22 14 
Toronto 6 95 101 - 90 90 31 
Winnipeg 89 24 113 103 ZC 123 57 
Rag & Saskatoon - 23 23 25 25 4 
Edmonton 24 9 33 40 1 41 17 
Calgary - - S 
Vancouver j./ 105 - 105 129 - 127 77 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 247 155 402 - 294 139 433 205 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 

B1JTER CH1ESE EGGS AND 

Reported by 

with comparative figures 

Mar. 1, 1956 	Feb. 1 9  1956 	Mar, 1, 1956 
Preliminary 

- thousand pounds 
BUT1'ER 

CANADA 	 665 	140 	140 

Maritime Provinces 	70 	 - 
Ontario 	 490 	70 	105 
lianitoba 	 36 	70 	36 
Saskatchewan 	 36 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 36 

At Principal Railway Terminals .2J 

Winnipeg 	 35 	70 	- 
Edmonton 	 35 	- 	- 

-- 	

- thousand poimds - 
IN TRANSIT 	 cuzzsz 

CANADA 266 342 228 

Maritime Provinces 114 152 
uebec - 76 

Ontario - 76 76 
Saskatchewan 38 
Alberta 114 
British Colwnbia 38 76 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Toronto 	 76 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	38 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit," 



MARCH 1, 1956 
	

13. 

POULTRY IN TRMSIT IN CANADA 

Railway Companies 

for last year and last month 

Mar, 1 1956 	Feb. 1, 1956 	War. 1, 1955 
Preliminary 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGOS 

	

cases 	cases 	cases 
CANADA 	 6 0 600 	1,200 	3,000 

Maritime Provinces 	 - 	- 	600 
Quebeo 	 600 	- 
Ontario 	 5,400 	- 	1,800 
Manitoba 	 - 	600 	600 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	600 	- 
British Columbia 	 600 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals )/ 

Montreal 	 600 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 1,200 	- 

- thousand pounds - 
Th TRANSIT 	 POULTRY 

CANADA 	 - 	- 	75 

Maritime Provinces 	 - 	- 	25 
Ontario 	 - 	- 	50 

At Principal Railway Terminals )/ 	NIL 	NIL 	NIL 

/ Figures for "Terminals" inc1ied with "In Transit." 

Average 1et Weights per Carloads 

Domestic 
Ziport 

Butter Cheese 
lb. lb. 

35,000 38,000 
44,800 38,000 

Eggs Poultry 
cases lb. 
600 25,000 
600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 
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